

NEWS

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS
316-660-9370 WWW.SEDGWICKCOUNTY.ORG

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sept. 14, 2018

CONTACT Kate Flavin 316-660-9370

EMS Director to Retire after Three Decades of Service

(Sedgwick County, Kan.) – After roughly 30 years with Sedgwick County EMS, Director Scott Hadley will retire effective Sept. 17, 2018. Hadley began his career at Sedgwick County as an EMS Reserve in 1988 and was hired with EMS full time in 1989. He was appointed as the Director of EMS in 2010. Hadley has led Sedgwick County EMS to be one of only two agencies in the state of Kansas to maintain professional accreditation through the Commission on Accreditation of Ambulance Services (CAAS).

Deputy EMS Director Dennis Mauk has been named Interim EMS Director. Mauk has more than 40 years of experience with Sedgwick County EMS.

-end-